clean
ANREEYIANALYTICS label

Clean Label Project Program

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

WIN0001-2017A-01
WIN0001-2022A-01
Certified Entity Integrated Beverage Group
Wine V11!

Type of Certification Wine V22

Spirits V13

Certified Products See Certified Product Listings
CLP Purity Award
Identification Marks CLP Pesticide-Free

CLP Certified

23145 OR-99W,

Dundee, OR 97115
Effective Date January 1, 2017

Issue Date January 23, 2026

Certificate Number

Facility Location(s)

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed
the Operator’s contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the
products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of
certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the
Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the
Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the
Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the
Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Signed on behalf of

Ellipse Analytics _ Clean Label Project
7000 Broadway, Suite 307 Certification (CLPC):

Denver, CO 80221 0
www.ellipseanalytics.com /ﬁ%@;ér«

Matthew Regusci
08/26/2025
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Certified Product Listings

Product Name

Identification Mark

List Date

Replica Pickpocket Red Blend
Replica Just Right Cabernet Sauvignon

Replica Misbehaved Pinot Noir
Replica Label Envy Pinot Noir

Replica Knockoff Chardonnay
Rose City Oregon Pinot Gris
Rascal Oregon Rose

Replica Raia Willamette Valley Pinot Noir
Replica Stolen Identity California Pinot
Noir
Duck Pond 2016 Willamette Valley Pinot
Noir
Replica Stolen Identity Chardonnay
Dhos Gin Free
Dhos Bittersweet
Dhos Orange

Lifevine 2021 Blanc de Blanc

Raia Pinot Noir Willamette Valley

Duck Pond 2021 Pinot Noir Reserve
Willamette Valley

Rascal 2021 Chardonnay

Replica California Pinot Noir

Lifevine 2021 Requena Valencia Red
Blend

Lifevine 2021 Italian Pinot Noir
Lifevine 2022 California Rose
Raia 2022 Pinot Noir Willamette Valley

Duck Pond 2022 Rose Willamette Valley
Lifevine 2022 California Cabernet

Sauvignon
Lifevine 2022 Blanc de Blanc

Lifevine 2022 Chardonnay

Replica 2022 California Pinot Noir

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Pesticide Free

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free

CLP Pesticide Free

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free

01/01/2017
01/01/2017
01/01/2017
01/01/2017

01/01/2017
11/02/2018
01/04/2019
04/08/2020

04/08/2020
04/08/2020

04/08/2020
10/29/2020
10/29/2020
10/29/2020
01/14/2022

02/14/2022

02/16/2022

03/25/2022

04/13/2022
08/17/2022

09/16/2022

11/17/2022
01/11/2023
01/11/2023

01/25/2023

01/26/2023

01/27/2023

01/27/2023
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Lifevine 2022 Sauvignon Blanc
Duck Pond 2022 Oregon Chardonnay
Rascal 2022 Pinot Noir

Rascal 2022 Pinot Grigio Columbia Valley

Duck Pond 2022 Pinot Gris Willamette
Valley Pt 2
Duck Pond 2022 Pinot Noir Willamette
Valley

Duck Pond 2021 Pinot Noir
Duck Pond 2021 Pinot Noir Reserve
Replica 2022 California Pinot Noir

Duck Pond 2022 Pinot Gris

Lifevine 2022 Sauvignon Blanc California
Lodi Rules

Replica 2022 Chardonnay

Lifevine 2023 Chardonnay
Lifevine 2023 Sauvignon Blanc

Lifevine 2023 Cabernet Sauvignon

Duck Pond 2023 Pinot Gris Willamette
Valley

Duck Pond 2023 Rosé Willamette Valley
Lifevine 2023 Red Blend

2023 Lifevine Pinot Noir Italy

Duck Pond 2023 Willamette Valley
Chardonnay

2023 Rascal Pinot Grigio Oregon

2023 Rascal Pinot Noir Oregon

2023 Duck Pond Pinot Noir Willamette
Valley

2024 Dhos Vodka-Free
2023 Rascal Cabernet Sauvigno
2023 Sauvignon Blanc California

2023 Cabernet Sauvignon California

2024 Duck Pond Pinot Gris Willamette
Valley

2024 Rascal Pinot Gris Oregon

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free

CLP Pesticide Free

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

02/09/2023
02/24/2023
03/07/2023
03/17/2023
05/02/2023

05/02/2023

03/25/2022,
05/09/2023
08/30/2022,
05/09/2023

05/17/2023
05/23/2023
06/21/2023

06/21/2023

11/27/2023
12/05/2023
12/20/2023

01/05/2024

01/05/2024
01/05/2024
02/12/2024

02/13/2024

03/28/2024
03/28/2024

07/09/2024

10/09/2024
10/09/2024
12/20/2024

12/20/2024
01/23/2025

01/23/2025
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2023 Tortoise Creek Chardonnay Oregon
2024 WV Pinot Noir Starling Crest PN
2024 WV Pinot Noir Kraemer PN
2024 WV Pinot Noir Linn Gap PN
2024 WV Pinot Noir Coles Valley PN
2024 OR Pinot Noir Pasco/Two Rivers PN
2024 WV Chardonnay WV CH Composite

2024 WV Pinot Gris Kraemer PG
2023 Lifevine CH

2024 Lifevine PN
Firesteed 2023 PN Oregon
Firesteed 2024 PN Oregon
Rascal 2024 PN Oregon
Duck Pond 2024 PN Willamette Valley
Firesteed 2024 PN Willamette Valley
Firesteed 2024 CH Oregon
Dhos Blanco Tequila Free
Ransom Dry Vermouth
Ransom Sweet Vermouth
Ransom Dry Gin
Ransom Old Tom Gin
Ransom Bourbon
Ransom Whiskey
Duck Pond 2024 WV Chardonnay
Lifevine 2024 CA Cabernet Sauvighon

Lifevine 2024 CA Chardonnay

2025 Rascal Pinot Noir Oregon No
Sulfites Added

2025 Lifevine Rosé California

2024 Lifevine Chardonnay California
2025 Duck Pond WV Albarifio

2025 Duck Pond DH Rosé

2025 Duck Pond UM Viognier

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Pesticide Free
CLP Pesticide Free

CLP Pesticide Free

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Pesticide Free

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?
CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award?

CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award

01/23/2025
01/24/2025
01/24/2025
01/24/2025
01/24/2025
01/24/2025
01/24/2025

01/24/2025
02/20/2025

02/20/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/07/2025
04/07/2025
04/07/2025
04/07/2025
04/07/2025
04/07/2025
04/07/2025
08/26/2025
08/26/2025
08/26/2025

01/19/2026

01/19/2026
01/19/2026

01/22/2026
01/22/2025

01/22/2025
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2025 Duck Pond EA Pinot Gris

2025 Duck Pond EA White Pinot

NV Lifevine Red Blend California
2023 Lifevine Pinot Noir California
2023 Lifevine Sauvignon Blanc California

2023 Lifevine Pinot Grigio Oregon
Duck Pond Cellars 2025 DH Rose

Duck Pond Cellars 2025 UM Viognier

Duck Pond Cellars 2025 EA Pinot Gris

Duck Pond Cellars 2025 EA White Pinot

Duck Pond Cellars 2025 WYV Albarino

CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award
CLP Purity Award

CLP Purity Award

01/22/2025

01/22/2025

01/23/2026
01/23/2026
01/23/2026
01/23/2026
01/23/2026
01/23/2026
01/23/2026
01/23/2026
01/23/2026
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