



Clean Label Project Program

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number	WIN0001-2017A-01 WIN0001-2022A-01
Certified Entity	Integrated Beverage Group
Type of Certification	Wine V1 ¹ Wine V2 ² Spirits V1 ³
Certified Products	See Certified Product Listings
Identification Marks	CLP Purity Award CLP Pesticide-Free CLP Certified
Facility Location(s)	23145 OR-99W, Dundee, OR 97115
Effective Date	January 1, 2017
Issue Date	January 23, 2026

Ellipse Analytics, upon granting this certification hereby confirms that it has received and reviewed the Operator's contract, application, documentation and test results and has determined that the products identified comply with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice. In its acceptance of certification, the Operator hereby warrants that it is in, and will remain in compliance with the Terms and Condition set forth by contractual agreements and the requirements established in the Clean Label Project: Code of Practice. This annual certificate is only valid when accompanied by the Product Listing and shall be renewed on an annual basis to ensure ongoing compliance with the Clean Label Project Code of Practice.

Ellipse Analytics
7000 Broadway, Suite 307
Denver, CO 80221
www.ellipseanalytics.com

Signed on behalf of
Clean Label Project
Certification (CLPC):

Matthew Regusci
08/26/2025

Certified Product Listings

Product Name	Identification Mark	List Date
Replica Pickpocket Red Blend	CLP Purity Award ¹	01/01/2017
Replica Just Right Cabernet Sauvignon	CLP Purity Award ¹	01/01/2017
Replica Misbehaved Pinot Noir	CLP Purity Award ¹	01/01/2017
Replica Label Envy Pinot Noir	CLP Purity Award ¹	01/01/2017
Replica Knockoff Chardonnay	CLP Purity Award ¹	01/01/2017
Rose City Oregon Pinot Gris	CLP Purity Award ¹	11/02/2018
Rascal Oregon Rose	CLP Purity Award ¹	01/04/2019
Replica Raia Willamette Valley Pinot Noir	CLP Purity Award ¹	04/08/2020
Replica Stolen Identity California Pinot Noir	CLP Purity Award ¹	04/08/2020
Duck Pond 2016 Willamette Valley Pinot Noir	CLP Purity Award ¹	04/08/2020
Replica Stolen Identity Chardonnay	CLP Purity Award ¹	04/08/2020
Dhos Gin Free	CLP Purity Award ³	10/29/2020
Dhos Bittersweet	CLP Purity Award ³	10/29/2020
Dhos Orange	CLP Purity Award ³	10/29/2020
Lifevine 2021 Blanc de Blanc	CLP Pesticide Free	01/14/2022
Raia Pinot Noir Willamette Valley	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	02/14/2022
Duck Pond 2021 Pinot Noir Reserve Willamette Valley	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	02/16/2022
Rascal 2021 Chardonnay	CLP Purity Award ²	03/25/2022
Replica California Pinot Noir	CLP Purity Award ²	04/13/2022
Lifevine 2021 Requena Valencia Red Blend	CLP Purity Award ²	08/17/2022
Lifevine 2021 Italian Pinot Noir	CLP Purity Award ²	09/16/2022
Lifevine 2022 California Rose	CLP Purity Award ²	11/17/2022
Raia 2022 Pinot Noir Willamette Valley	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	01/11/2023
Duck Pond 2022 Rose Willamette Valley	CLP Pesticide Free	01/11/2023
Lifevine 2022 California Cabernet Sauvignon	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	01/25/2023
Lifevine 2022 Blanc de Blanc	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	01/26/2023
Lifevine 2022 Chardonnay	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	01/27/2023
Replica 2022 California Pinot Noir	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	01/27/2023

Lifevine 2022 Sauvignon Blanc	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	02/09/2023
Duck Pond 2022 Oregon Chardonnay	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	02/24/2023
Rascal 2022 Pinot Noir	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	03/07/2023
Rascal 2022 Pinot Grigio Columbia Valley	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	03/17/2023
Duck Pond 2022 Pinot Gris Willamette Valley Pt 2	CLP Pesticide Free	05/02/2023
Duck Pond 2022 Pinot Noir Willamette Valley	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	05/02/2023
Duck Pond 2021 Pinot Noir	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	03/25/2022, 05/09/2023
Duck Pond 2021 Pinot Noir Reserve	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	08/30/2022, 05/09/2023
Replica 2022 California Pinot Noir	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	05/17/2023
Duck Pond 2022 Pinot Gris	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	05/23/2023
Lifevine 2022 Sauvignon Blanc California Lodi Rules	CLP Purity Award ²	06/21/2023
Replica 2022 Chardonnay	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	06/21/2023
Lifevine 2023 Chardonnay	CLP Purity Award ²	11/27/2023
Lifevine 2023 Sauvignon Blanc	CLP Purity Award ²	12/05/2023
Lifevine 2023 Cabernet Sauvignon	CLP Purity Award ²	12/20/2023
Duck Pond 2023 Pinot Gris Willamette Valley	CLP Purity Award ²	01/05/2024
Duck Pond 2023 Rosé Willamette Valley	CLP Purity Award ²	01/05/2024
Lifevine 2023 Red Blend	CLP Purity Award ²	01/05/2024
2023 Lifevine Pinot Noir Italy	CLP Purity Award ²	02/12/2024
Duck Pond 2023 Willamette Valley Chardonnay	CLP Purity Award ²	02/13/2024
2023 Rascal Pinot Grigio Oregon	CLP Purity Award ²	03/28/2024
2023 Rascal Pinot Noir Oregon	CLP Purity Award ²	03/28/2024
2023 Duck Pond Pinot Noir Willamette Valley	CLP Purity Award ²	07/09/2024
2024 Dhos Vodka-Free	CLP Purity Award ³	10/09/2024
2023 Rascal Cabernet Sauvigno	CLP Purity Award ²	10/09/2024
2023 Sauvignon Blanc California	CLP Purity Award ²	12/20/2024
2023 Cabernet Sauvignon California	CLP Purity Award ²	12/20/2024
2024 Duck Pond Pinot Gris Willamette Valley	CLP Purity Award ²	01/23/2025
2024 Rascal Pinot Gris Oregon	CLP Purity Award ²	01/23/2025

2023 Tortoise Creek Chardonnay Oregon	CLP Purity Award ²	01/23/2025
2024 WV Pinot Noir Starling Crest PN	CLP Pesticide Free	01/24/2025
2024 WV Pinot Noir Kraemer PN	CLP Pesticide Free	01/24/2025
2024 WV Pinot Noir Linn Gap PN	CLP Pesticide Free	01/24/2025
2024 WV Pinot Noir Coles Valley PN	CLP Pesticide Free	01/24/2025
2024 OR Pinot Noir Pasco/Two Rivers PN	CLP Pesticide Free	01/24/2025
2024 WV Chardonnay WV CH Composite	CLP Pesticide Free	01/24/2025
2024 WV Pinot Gris Kraemer PG	CLP Pesticide Free	01/24/2025
2023 Lifestone CH	CLP Purity Award ² CLP Pesticide Free	02/20/2025
2024 Lifestone PN	CLP Purity Award ²	02/20/2025
Firesteed 2023 PN Oregon	CLP Purity Award ²	04/23/2025
Firesteed 2024 PN Oregon	CLP Purity Award ²	04/23/2025
Rascal 2024 PN Oregon	CLP Purity Award ²	04/23/2025
Duck Pond 2024 PN Willamette Valley	CLP Purity Award ²	04/23/2025
Firesteed 2024 PN Willamette Valley	CLP Purity Award ²	04/23/2025
Firesteed 2024 CH Oregon	CLP Purity Award ²	04/23/2025
Dhos Blanco Tequila Free	CLP Purity Award ³	04/07/2025
Ransom Dry Vermouth	CLP Purity Award ³	04/07/2025
Ransom Sweet Vermouth	CLP Purity Award ³	04/07/2025
Ransom Dry Gin	CLP Purity Award ³	04/07/2025
Ransom Old Tom Gin	CLP Purity Award ³	04/07/2025
Ransom Bourbon	CLP Purity Award ³	04/07/2025
Ransom Whiskey	CLP Purity Award ³	04/07/2025
Duck Pond 2024 WV Chardonnay	CLP Purity Award ²	08/26/2025
Lifestone 2024 CA Cabernet Sauvignon	CLP Purity Award ²	08/26/2025
Lifestone 2024 CA Chardonnay	CLP Purity Award ²	08/26/2025
2025 Rascal Pinot Noir Oregon No Sulfites Added	CLP Purity Award ²	01/19/2026
2025 Lifestone Rosé California	CLP Purity Award ²	01/19/2026
2024 Lifestone Chardonnay California	CLP Purity Award ²	01/19/2026
2025 Duck Pond WV Albariño	CLP Purity Award	01/22/2026
2025 Duck Pond DH Rosé	CLP Purity Award	01/22/2025
2025 Duck Pond UM Viognier	CLP Purity Award	01/22/2025

2025 Duck Pond EA Pinot Gris	CLP Purity Award	01/22/2025
2025 Duck Pond EA White Pinot	CLP Purity Award	01/22/2025
NV Lifestone Red Blend California	CLP Purity Award	01/23/2026
2023 Lifestone Pinot Noir California	CLP Purity Award	01/23/2026
2023 Lifestone Sauvignon Blanc California	CLP Purity Award	01/23/2026
2023 Lifestone Pinot Grigio Oregon	CLP Purity Award	01/23/2026
Duck Pond Cellars 2025 DH Rose	CLP Purity Award	01/23/2026
Duck Pond Cellars 2025 UM Viognier	CLP Purity Award	01/23/2026
Duck Pond Cellars 2025 EA Pinot Gris	CLP Purity Award	01/23/2026
Duck Pond Cellars 2025 EA White Pinot	CLP Purity Award	01/23/2026
Duck Pond Cellars 2025 WV Albarino	CLP Purity Award	01/23/2026